

Mr. Andrew Moyle-Browning (Clerk to the Council)
Scryuynyas dhu Consel

Treloweth Community Hall, Moorfield Road, Pool, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 3QB

t. 01209 313014 e. clerk@carnbreaparishcouncil.gov.uk e. enquiries@carnbreaparishcouncil.gov.uk

w. www.carnbreaparishcouncil.gov.uk f. https://www.facebook.com/CarnBreaParishCouncil

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Parish Meeting of Carn Brea Parish is to be held at Treloweth Community Hall, Moorfield Road, Pool, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 3QB on Thursday 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2024 commencing at 7:00 pm.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Introduction, welcome and safety procedures.
- 2. To receive apologies for non-attendance.
- 3. To receive and approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 4<sup>th</sup> May 2023.
- 4. To consider any matters referred on the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 4<sup>th</sup> May 2023.
- 5. To present the Clarence Coombe Award.
- 6. To present the Marise Levenson Award.
- 7. To present the Carn Brea Parish Council Local Achievement Award.
- 8. To receive Carn Brea Parish Council's Annual Report.
- 9. To receive reports from the following organisations on their work within the Parish:
  - Cornwall Butterfly Conservation
  - Carn Brea Women's Institute
  - Red Choughs Walking Netball Group
  - 1<sup>st</sup> Pool Brownies
  - The Ramblers Association and the West Cornwall Footpath Preservation Society
  - Mining Villages Regeneration Group
- 10. To invite other local organisations to provide a report.
- 11. To invite residents of Carn Brea Parish to raise any matters of interest or concerns.

Yours faithfully

Cllr. R. Drew

17th April 2024

## **Chairman of the Council**

This meeting has been advertised as a public meeting and as such could be filmed or recorded by broadcasters, the media and members of the public.

Please be aware that while every effort is taken to ensure that members of the public are not filmed, we cannot guarantee this, especially if you are speaking or taking an active role.